

Bid 1920-01  
SEMINOLE ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
Wednesday, January 15, 2020

Bid Item No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Gruhn May		Hager		Jax Dirtworks		Jax Utilities		JD Hinson		Kirby		TG Utility		The Kenton Group	
				UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$35,847.58	\$35,847.58	\$49,129.00	\$49,129.00	\$90,868.42	\$90,868.42	\$20,782.86	\$20,782.86	\$111,377.75	\$111,377.75	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffice	1	LS	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$63,750.00	\$63,750.00	\$36,650.50	\$36,650.50	\$12,308.10	\$12,308.10	\$100,315.20	\$100,315.20	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	As-Built Drawings	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,912.00	\$8,912.00	\$4,628.75	\$4,628.75	\$6,041.00	\$6,041.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Site Work	0.7	AC	\$11,100.00	\$7,770.00	\$155,000.00	\$108,500.00	\$198,500.00	\$138,950.00	\$84,491.43	\$59,144.00	\$97,980.00	\$68,586.00	\$135,169.13	\$94,618.39	\$7,440.00	\$5,208.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00
5	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$10,133.00	\$10,133.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00	\$4,566.52	\$4,566.52	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
6	Performance Turf, Sod	2685	SY	\$11.20	\$30,072.00	\$9.00	\$24,165.00	\$3.60	\$9,666.00	\$9.50	\$25,507.50	\$13.23	\$35,522.55	\$9.79	\$26,286.15	\$24.30	\$65,245.50	\$3.75	\$10,068.75
7	Pavement Repair	37	SY	\$87.00	\$3,219.00	\$119.00	\$4,403.00	\$156.00	\$5,772.00	\$65.00	\$2,405.00	\$138.00	\$5,106.00	\$118.16	\$4,371.92	\$221.80	\$8,206.60	\$32.00	\$1,184.00
8	Type C Inlet	2	EA	\$5,140.00	\$10,280.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,929.00	\$3,858.00	\$6,624.00	\$13,248.00	\$5,273.52	\$10,547.04	\$3,286.20	\$6,572.40	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
9	Type C Inlet (Mod)	12	EA	\$7,730.00	\$92,760.00	\$8,800.00	\$105,600.00	\$3,675.00	\$44,100.00	\$3,650.00	\$43,800.00	\$5,295.06	\$63,540.72	\$6,470.43	\$77,645.16	\$4,271.00	\$51,252.00	\$8,200.00	\$98,400.00
10	Manhole Typr P-7	2	EA	\$5,050.00	\$10,100.00	\$8,775.00	\$17,550.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$5,740.00	\$11,480.00	\$6,033.36	\$12,066.72	\$6,187.30	\$12,374.60	\$5,585.90	\$11,171.80	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00
11	Drainage Pipe, 12" CMP	7	LF	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$170.50	\$1,193.50	\$39.00	\$273.00	\$212.57	\$1,487.99	\$58.03	\$406.21	\$546.50	\$3,825.50	\$1,275.00	\$8,925.00
12	Drainage Pipe, 8" PVC	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$52.80	\$1,320.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$91.14	\$2,278.50	\$43.11	\$1,077.75	\$174.00	\$4,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
13	Drainage Pipe, 8" PVC Clean-Out	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$987.50	\$1,975.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,352.26	\$2,704.52	\$983.03	\$1,966.06	\$2,105.20	\$4,210.40	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
14	Drainage Pike, 15" HDPE	1260	LF	\$74.00	\$93,240.00	\$72.00	\$90,720.00	\$56.70	\$71,442.00	\$69.29	\$87,305.40	\$144.98	\$182,674.80	\$74.25	\$93,555.00	\$433.00	\$545,580.00	\$120.00	\$151,200.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways, 5" Thick	1559	SY	\$83.00	\$129,397.00	\$98.00	\$152,782.00	\$58.62	\$91,388.58	\$62.00	\$96,658.00	\$82.80	\$129,085.20	\$52.09	\$81,208.31	\$62.30	\$97,125.70	\$53.00	\$82,627.00
16	4" Concrete Ditch Pavement	3	SY	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$98.00	\$294.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$368.00	\$1,104.00	\$88.78	\$266.34	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
17	Dectable Warnings	80	SF	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$33.00	\$2,640.00	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$30.19	\$2,415.20	\$32.24	\$2,579.20	\$39.20	\$3,136.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
18	Painted Paement Markings, Standard, White, Solid, 12"	154	LF	\$24.00	\$3,696.00	\$9.50	\$1,463.00	\$10.90	\$1,678.60	\$6.00	\$924.00	\$6.61	\$1,017.94	\$8.58	\$1,321.32	\$24.10	\$3,711.40	\$35.00	\$5,390.00
19	Single Post Sign, Relocate	7	AS	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$480.00	\$3,360.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$330.63	\$2,314.41	\$210.04	\$1,470.28	\$398.00	\$2,786.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00
20	2" Water Service Adjustment	1	EA	\$720.00	\$720.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$2,130.72	\$2,130.72	\$3,941.54	\$3,941.54	\$4,130.50	\$4,130.50	\$800.00	\$800.00
21	4" Sewer Service Adjustment	1	EA	\$1,833.00	\$1,833.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$692.00	\$692.00	\$2,900.76	\$2,900.76	\$2,956.31	\$2,956.31	\$3,763.30	\$3,763.30	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	6" Serer Service Adjustment	1	EA	\$1,957.00	\$1,957.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$3,818.46	\$3,818.46	\$3,048.90	\$3,048.90	\$3,807.40	\$3,807.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Base Bid Subtotal (Items 1-22)</b>					<b>\$420,964.00</b>		<b>\$601,817.00</b>		<b>\$473,918.26</b>		<b>\$472,940.90</b>		<b>\$674,500.16</b>		<b>\$463,338.96</b>		<b>\$1,055,315.45</b>		<b>\$462,419.75</b>
<b>Ten (10) % Contingency</b>					\$42,096.40		\$60,181.70		\$47,391.83		\$47,294.09		\$67,450.02		\$46,333.90		\$105,531.55		\$46,241.98
<b>Grand Total (Subtotal + Contingency)</b>					<b>\$463,060.40</b>		<b>\$661,998.70</b>		<b>\$521,310.09</b>		<b>\$520,234.99</b>		<b>\$741,950.18</b>		<b>\$509,672.86</b>		<b>\$1,160,847.00</b>		<b>\$508,661.73</b>